CRANBURY TOWNSHIP TOWN HALL COMMITTEE MEETING ROOM December 12, 2011 7:00 p.m.

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Open Public Meetings Act Notice
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Township Committee Minutes of November 14, 2011
- 5. Reports and Communications
 - --Mayor
 - --Members of Committee
 - --Subcommittees
- 6. Agenda Additions/Changes
- 7. Resolutions
 - a). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 12-11-159 A Resolution authorizing the approval to submit a grant application and execute a grant contract with the New Jersey Department of Transportation for Brickyard Road resurfacing.
 - b). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 12-11-160 A resolution authorizing the approval to submit a grant application and execute a grant contract with the New Jersey Department of Transportation for "Quality of Life Street Beautification".
- 8. Resolutions

Consent Agenda

- a). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 12-11-144 Payment of Bills.
- b). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 12-11-145 A resolution authorizing the release of escrow for Volkswagen Group.
- c). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 12-11-146 A resolution authorizing the Mayor and Clerk to execute a Shared Services Agreement with Middlesex County for the PCLETA – Taser Program.
- d). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 12-11-147 A resolution refunding an overpayment of taxes for Block 18.07, Lot 12.
- e). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 12-11-148 A resolution refunding an overpayment of taxes for Block 18.03, Lot 26.
- f). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 12-11-149 A resolution refunding construction fees charged in error for removal of oil tank due to flooding/Hurricane Irene.
- g). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 12-11-150 A resolution authorizing the release of a performance guarantee for Prologis temporary parking.
- h). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 12-11-151 A resolution authorizing year 2011 Budget transfers.
- i). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 12-11-152 A resolution refunding an overpayment of taxes for Block 20.03, Lot 1.

CRANBURY TOWNSHIP TOWN HALL COMMITTEE MEETING ROOM December 12, 2011 7:00 p.m.

8. Resolutions

Consent Agenda (Continued)

- j). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 12-11-153 A resolution transferring overpaid taxes to 2012 for Block 20.06, Lot 28.
- k). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 12-11-154 A resolution refunding tax payments for Block 39, Lot 8.
- I). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 12-11-155 A resolution refunding an overpayment of taxes for Block 10, Lot 10B01.
- m). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 12-11-156 A resolution authorizing refund of redemption monies to outside lienholder for Block 18, Lot 44.08.
- n). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 12-11-157 A resolution to cancel taxes due to veteran exemption for Block 39, Lot 8.
- 9. Reports from Professionals and Staff
 - --Township Administrator
 - -- Assistant Administrator/Municipal Clerk
- 10. Reports from Township Boards and Commissions
- 11. Work Session
 - a). <u>Discussion with Rabbi Eliezer Zaklikovsky in reference to his request</u> to place a Menorah within Cranbury Township The Township Committee will discuss with Rabbi Eliezer Zaklikovsky from Chabad Jewish Center in Monroe Township, his request to place a Menorah within Cranbury Township.
- 12. Public Comment
- 13. Mayor's Notes
- 14. Adjourn

*Persons with disabilities requiring assistance, please contact Town Hall 24 hours in advance (609) 395-0900, ext. 234.